ORDINANCE NO. 4938

AN ORDINANCE TO LEVY AN ASSESSMENT AGAINST PROPERTY SPECIFICALLY BENEFITED BY A
SEWER CONNECTION AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The sewer connection as referred to in this ordinance is to provide a
sewer connection to serve the structure at (see attachment) located on the
property described as follows:

(see attached assessment sheet)
Section 2: The sewer connection and the assessment for the same shall be levied
according to the provisions of Albany Municipal Code, Seftion 10.08.040 and all
applicable sections of Chapter 15.08 through 15.12 inclusive.
Section 3: The total cost of the sewer connection is as foliows:

(see attached assessment sheet)
Section 4: The City Recorder is hereby directed to enter a statement of the
assessment as above provided in the docket of the city liens and give notice
thereof as provided by law.
Section_5: Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preser-
vation of the peace, health and safety of the city of Albany, Oregon, an

emergency is hereby declared to exist; and this ordinance shall be in full force
and effect immediately upon passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council: November 14, 1990

Approved by the Mayor: November 15, 1990

Effective Date: }Zégéigg%fmber 15, 1990
] {/Mayor

ATTEST:

A Ltor

City-Recorder




Acrount #

SCFEXIXA0E

SCREXXXGG2

BCFXXXXCO3

SEWER CONWECTIDN FZE ASSESSHERT BATA

Dwrer nase / address

THGHPSON, CLAVTGN W

G288 COLUABHS 8T SE
ALBANY 07 Fi32t

THONPGON, CLAYTON ¥

4261 COLUMBUS 8T SE
ALEANY OR 732t

PACIFIC CAGCADE
DEVELOPHERT

4250 1¥ORY WAY HE

SALEH R 97303

Report total

Tespription

2892 BEL RID Av
§ p437930
DEERFIELD 15V
BLK=18 LOT-05
11-34-20AD~504

[an]
(25}

3

2474 FULTON CGURT SE
§ 0436671

DEERFIELD 15T

BLE-18 LET-20
{1-TH-204C-107

2956 437H COURT SE
# 0437000
DEERFIELD 15T
BLE-1& LOT-0%
11-3W-20AD-309

Alnup 300414
Asnum #5247

lnua #00631
fsrum #6249

Alnum #005738
Asnua #6251

$800.00

$800.00

$809.00

$2,400.00




